
2wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Matthew  Lawrance 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Dimitri Roumeliotis 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Jason Ryan 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Andy Nelson 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Rob Hughes 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Dominic Blackman 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Adam Ziebart 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Adam Beresford 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Travis Condon 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Peter Scott 13 13 0 0 0 0 11

11 Mark Stevens 12 12 0 0 0 0 10

2wd Outlaw
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Dimitri Roumeliotis 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Chris Schoenfisch 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Travis Condon 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Jayson Connor 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Mark Stevens 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

6 John Perkins 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Zac Ryan 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

2wd Sportsman
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 William Johnson 22 22 0 1 0 0 20
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2 Nick Harman 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 David Lawrance 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Trevor Hollis 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Brendan Drew 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Adrian Field 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Lino Nicholson 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Harley Prince 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Kevin Ballinger 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Stewart Langton 13 13 0 0 0 0 11

11 Aaron Johnson 12 12 0 0 0 0 10

12 Steve Bailey 11 11 0 0 0 0 9

2wd Stock Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Rob Maycock 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Jenson Spencer 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Chloe Beresford 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Luke Christie 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Harry Lawrance 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Shaun Turner 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Robby Maycock 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Nathan Sowter 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Dan Gillen 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Brendan Drew 13 13 0 0 0 0 11

11 Nathan Plant 12 12 0 0 0 0 10

12 Roy Scott 11 11 0 0 0 0 9

13 Carlo Righini 10 10 0 0 0 0 8

14 Lino Nicholson 9 9 0 0 0 0 7
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15 Agustin Salcedo 8 8 0 0 0 0 6

16 Jonathan Huntley 7 7 0 0 0 0 5

17 Chris Bromley 6 6 0 0 0 0 4

18 Mark Paulin 5 5 0 0 0 0 3

4wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Adam Ziebart 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Dimitri Roumeliotis 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Dominic Blackman 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 James Coggan 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Rob Hughes 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 David Norden 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

4wd Sportsman
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Luke Christie 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Andre Roeland 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Nick Harman 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Graeme Bryce 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Shane Rowe 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Jayson Connor 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Jason Patterson 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Ben Walsh 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Adrian Field 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Steve Bailey 13 13 0 0 0 0 11
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4wd Stock Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Rob Maycock 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Zac Ryan 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Liam Stone 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 John Perkins 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Nathan Plant 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Chloe Beresford 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Dan Gillen 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Tyler Connor 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Jonathan Huntley 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Harry Lawrance 13 13 0 0 0 0 11

11 Bj Vickery 12 12 0 0 0 0 10

12 Nathan Sowter 11 11 0 0 0 0 9

13 Tilmann Paulin 10 10 0 0 0 0 8

14 Nathan Marsh 9 9 0 0 0 0 7

15 Chris Bromley 8 8 0 0 0 0 6

16 Daniel Austin 7 7 0 0 0 0 5

17 John Knook 6 6 0 0 0 0 4

Junior
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Tyler Connor 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Jakxyn Patterson 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 Jaxson Stevens 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Noah Ballinger 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Max Smith 18 18 0 0 0 0 16
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6 Harley Johnson 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Tate Johnson 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Harry Harman 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

Stadium Truck
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

09/10

1 Rob Maycock 22 22 0 1 0 0 20

2 Jenson Spencer 21 21 0 0 1 0 19

3 John Perkins 20 20 0 0 0 1 18

4 Matthew  Lawrance 19 19 0 0 0 0 17

5 Adam Beresford 18 18 0 0 0 0 16

6 Liam Stone 17 17 0 0 0 0 15

7 Nathan Marsh 16 16 0 0 0 0 14

8 Dominic Blackman 15 15 0 0 0 0 13

9 Andre Roeland 14 14 0 0 0 0 12

10 Nathan Sowter 13 13 0 0 0 0 11

11 Shaun Turner 12 12 0 0 0 0 10

12 Don McLennan 11 11 0 0 0 0 9

13 Michael Thomas 10 10 0 0 0 0 8

14 Spencer John 9 9 0 0 0 0 7

15 Aaron Johnson 8 8 0 0 0 0 6

16 Shane Rowe 7 7 0 0 0 0 5

17 Adam Heapy 6 6 0 0 0 0 4
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